# **Privacy Policy**

Interlink International Consulting recognizes the importance of protecting the information it collects in the operation of its business and will take all reasonable steps to maintain the security, integrity, and privacy of this information. To this end, Interlink International Consulting has developed this Privacy Policy.

#### Scope

This Privacy Policy sets forth the policies of Interlink International Consulting with respect to non-public personal information you provide to us. You may from time to time provide us with personal information, such as your name, address, telephone number, email address and billing information in correspondence and conversations with Interlink International Consulting's representatives and through transactions with Interlink International Consulting.

### **Sharing of Personal Information**

Interlink International Consulting will not disclose your personal information to anyone, other than to our affiliates, attorneys, auditors, brokers or to third party service providers as required to facilitate Interlink International Consulting's business, such as, by way of non-limiting example, web hosting, marketing and promotional services. We may also disclose your personal information in connection with any government or self-regulatory organization request or investigation. If disclosure of your personal information is made to third parties, we will require, as permitted by law, that such third parties agree in writing to treat your personal information with confidentiality before releasing it.

This web site uses "cookies," which may automatically collect certain information and data. "Cookies" are small pieces of data sent to your computer browser from our web server and stored on your computer's hard drive. The data identifies you as a unique user and facilitates your ongoing access to and use of this web site. Cookies also help us diagnose problems with our server.

We do not solicit children under the age of 13 to purchase our services or products. Our web site is not designed to attract children under the age of 13 and we do not intentionally or knowingly collect personal information from anyone under the age of 13.

#### Security

We seek to carefully safeguard your private information and, to that end, restrict access to non-public personal information about you to those employees and other persons who need to know the

information. We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards to protect your non-public personal information.

## **Third Party Privacy Policies**

Interlink International Consulting is not responsible for third party privacy policies, including those accessed through hyperlinks accessible on the Site. The privacy policies of these third parties can be significantly different from those of Interlink International Consulting.

#### **Changes to Personal Information**

Requests to delete or correct any personal information collected by Interlink International Consulting should also be addressed by contacting us. Interlink International Consulting will make a good faith effort to comply with such requests if such information is not otherwise required to be retained by law or for legitimate business purposes.

#### **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

Please note that these policies may be changed at any time. We will post any Privacy Policy changes on this page. Each version of this Privacy Policy will be identified at the top of the page by its effective date.

If Interlink International Consulting becomes involved in a merger, acquisition, or any form of sale of some or all of its assets, we will ensure the confidentiality of any personal information involved in such transactions and provide notice before personal information is transferred and becomes subject to a different privacy policy. If you have any questions or comments about our Privacy Policy, please feel free to contact us.

Our web site address: www.interlinkic.com